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SKILL DEVELOPMENT FOR MSMES
Basavaraj Shri Gangasandra Siddappa

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether under the Indo-German and Indo-Danish assistance and collaboration, Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME)
Tool Rooms have been set up to assist in technical upgradation and for providing good quality tooling:

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is likely to set up such MSME Tool Rooms in southern India including Karnataka by providing adequate allocations during the year 2010-11; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a) & (b) The details of MSME Tool Rooms set up under the Indo-German and Indo-Danish assistance and collaboration to assist MSMEs in technical upgradation and for providing good quality tooling are as under:

MSME-Tool Rooms set up with German assistance
(1) Central Tool Room, Ludhiana (Punjab)

(2) Indo German Tool Room, Aurangabad (Maharashtra)

(3) Indo German Tool Room, Ahmedabad (Gujarat)

(4) Indo German Tool Room, Indore (Madhya Pradesh)

MSME- Tool Rooms set up with Danish assistance
(5) Central Tool Room & Training Centre, Kolkata (West Bengal)

(6) Central Tool Room & Training Centre, Bhubaneswar (Orissa)

(7) Indo Danish Tool Room, Jamshedpur (Jharkhand)

(c) & (d): The Government is not presently considering to set up MSME Tool Room with foreign assistance and collaboration or with cent percent Government of India funding in the country, including Karnataka, during the year 2010-11.
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